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T R A D E A N D C O M M E R C E 

TABLE XXXI. Imports of Canada from United States in quantities and values by classes 
entered for consumption in the five fiscal years—1905-1909—con. 

Principal articles by classes. 

Values. 

1905. 1906. 1907.: 1908. 1909. 

v Manufactures—con. 
Umbrellas, parasols and sun­

shades. 
Unenumerated 
\ arnish, lacquer3, japans, 

etc 
Vinegar 
Watches, watch eases, move­

ments, glasses, etc 
Wax, manufactures of 
Webbing, elastic and non-plas­

tic 
Whips, thongs and lashes 
Window cornices, po'es, shades, 

rollers 
Wine, non-sparkling 
Wine, sparkling 
Wood and manufactures of 
Wool and manufactures of 
Yarns, n.e.s 
Zinc and manufactures of 
Other manufactured articles.... 

VI. Mineral produce totals. 
Clays 
Coal, anthracite and dust 
Coal, bituminous 
Coal dust, n.e.s 
Emery, in bulk, crushed or 

ground 
Gravel and sand 
Lithographic stones, not en­

graved 
Marble, sawn only 
Marble, rough, not hammered 

or chiselled 
Mineral and aerated waters 
Minerals, viz— 

Alumina or oxide of alumin­
ium 

Litharge 
Other minerals 

Oils, mineral— 
Coal and kerosene, distilled, 

purified or refined 
Oils, products of petro­

leum 
Oils, lubricating, composed 

wholly or in part of petro­
leum 

Oils, other 
Ores of metals, all kinds, includ 
ing cobalt ore 

9,198 
61,718 

102,597 
9,078 

656,034 
71,096 

110,830 
4,807 

49,568 
20,592 
2,298 

1,366,537 
519,948 
9,788 

37,693 
434,642 

24,712,948 
86,188 

12,011,862 
7,905,705 
330,325 

19,639 
82,294 

8,997 
73,779 

3,694 
64,214 

58,737 
14,986 
61,875 

940,088 

95,849 

206,925 
903,418 

1,541,275 

9,166 
85,101 

109,784 
4,726 

695,714 
60,297 

134.710 
4i377 

50,377 
20,790 
6,826 

1,343,083 
624,322 
3,866 

48,644 
807,062 

23,655,116 
156,413 

10,141,350 
8,316,150 
487,461 

20,023 
122,374 

4,745 
78,408 

3,543 
77,029 

103,127 
7,100 
80,145 

810,290 

175,984 

247,438 
669,688 

1,767,540 

8,711 
109,093 

74,545 
3,996 

617,952 
49,424 

118,547 
4,973 

36,277 
16,598 
2,405 

1,238,203 
408,792 
2,493 

41,522 
994,183 

21,142,200 
109,157 

9,405,230 
7,409,091 
559,706 

18,047 
141,751 

3,086 
71,193 

5,892 
57,244 

104,659 
4,901 

73,782 

575,872 

181,218 

247,631 
471,592 

22,473 
220,772 

104,343 
6,256 

693,522 
56,955 

129.81C 
13,230 

48,920 
18,898 
2,276 

1,791,047 
687,502 
1,056 

105,927 
922,671 

34,490,499 
182,066 

14,064,434 
14,788,845 

23,781 
204,789 

2,104 
122,468 

3,825 
66,267 

154,053 
11,339 
89,348 

501,765 

193,868 

410,653 310,777 
895,736 1,790,774 

1,317,1611 2,191,190| 1,815,185 

1 Nine months. 2Included with coal, bituminous. 


