TRADE AND COMMERCE

 TABLE XXXI. Imports of Canada from United States in quantities and values by classes entered for consumption in the five fiscal years-1905-1909-con.

Principal articles by classes.	Values.				
	1905.	1906.	1907.1	1908.	1909.
v Manufactures-con.	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Umbrellas, parasols and sun- shades Unenumerated	9,196 61,718	9,166 85,101		22,473 220,772	
Varnish, lacquers, japans, etc Vinegar	102,597 9,078	109,784 4,726	74,545 3,996	104,343 6,256	
Watches, watch cases, move- ments, glasses, etc Wax, manufactures of	656,034 71,096	695,714 60,297	617,952 49,424	693,522 56,955	538,336 77,272
Webbing, elastic and non-elas- tic Whips, thongs and lashes	110,830 4,807	$134,710 \\ 4,377$	$118,547 \\ 4,973$	129,810 13,230	160,792 14,993
Window cornices, poles, shades, rollers	49,568 20,592	50,377 20,790	36,277 16,598	48,920 18,898	35,402 18,615
Wine, sparkling Wood and manufactures of Wool and manufactures of	2,298 1,366,587 519,948	$\begin{array}{r} 20,130\\ 6,826\\ 1,343,083\\ 624,322\end{array}$	2,405 1,238,203 408,792	2,276 1,791,047	12,371 1,338,802 735,466
Yarns, n.e.s Zinc and manufactures of	9,788 37,693	3,866 48,644	2,493 41,522	687,502 1,056 105,927	227 148,081
Other manufactured articles	434,642 24,712,948	807,062 23,655,116	994,183 21,142,200	922,671 34,490,499	721,354 32,735,517
Clays Coal, anthracite and dust Coal, bituminous	$\begin{array}{r} 86,188 \\ 12,011,862 \\ 7,905,705 \end{array}$	156,413 10,141,350 8,316,150	$\begin{array}{r} 109,157 \\ 9,405,230 \\ 7,409,091 \end{array}$	$182,066 \\ 14,064,434 \\ 14,788,845$	$108,582 \\13,886,861 \\13,011,348$
Coal dust, n.e.s Emery, in bulk, crushed or ground	330,325 19,639	487,461 20,023	559,706 18,047	2^{2} 23,781	2 23,897
Gravel and sand Lithographic stones, not en- graved	82,294 8,997	122,374 4,745	141,751 3,086	204,789 2,104	112,331 3,625
Marble, sawn only Marble, rough, not hammered or chiselled	73,779 3,694	78,408 3,543	71,193 5,892	122,468 3,825	93,368 9,138
Mineral and aerated waters Minerals, viz- Alumina or oxide of alumin-	64,214	77,029	57,244	66,267	52,139
Litharge	58,737 14,986 61,875	$103,127 \\ 7,100 \\ 80,145$	104,659 4,901 73,782	$154,053 \\ 11,339 \\ 89,348$	59,440 4,745 44,970
Oils, mineral— Coal and kerosene, distilled,			ŕ	ŕ	
purified or refined Oils, products of petro- leum	940,088 95,849	810,290 175,984	575,872 181,218	501,765 193,868	782,315 154,118
Oils, lubricating, composed wholly or in part of petro- leum	206,925	247,438	247,631	410,653	310,777
Oils, other Ores of metals, all kinds, includ- ing cobalt ore	903,418 1,541,275	669,688 1,767,540		895,736 2,191,190	1,790,774 1,815,185

¹ Nine months. ² Included with coal, bituminous.